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> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Dwner 1D Type Singapore NRIC
Crwiner [D: 05772
Cveadep Cotalle o 0 S B
Vehitle No. SDU&22AT
Vehicle to be Exported; Yes
Intended Deregistration Date 30 Jan 2019
Vihicie Make NISSAN
Vehicke Mode] SYLPHY 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 40R
Primary Colour: Red
Manufacturing Year 2015
Engime Noo HR16% 742958
Chassis No. MNTBBAB17Z0025071
Maximum Power Output B5.0 kW {113 bhpl
Open Markst Valus $16439.00
Criginal Registration Data 23 Nov 2015

First Registration Date; 2
Transfer Count o
Actual ARF Paid 4

3 Nov 2015

16439.00

PARF Eligibllity: Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date 22 Nov 2025
PARF Rebate Amount: $12.329.00
Elotewe. oo cneliialle o R e
COE Expiry Date 22 Nov 2025
COE Category A - Carup to 1600cc & 97kW [ 130bhp)
COE Perlod|Years) 10
QP Paid $56,001.00
COE Rebiate Amount $38.157.00
Total Rebare Amount $50.486.00

Thie information contalined herein s correct as at 30 Jan 2017

OK
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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto

From: Eimer Alfonso <elmer@tanchong.coms>

Sent: Friday, 12 July 2019 9:05 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Ce: assignments; Admin A; Mavis Chng

Subject: Re: 5th follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDU6226T AND
YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SM6BL ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF;
CC4/ASM19001876/Aha3

Attachments: SDUG226T FINALIZED ESTIMATE 27.01.2019.pdf

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Attached file is the finalized estimate.
Best Regards,

Elmer Alfonso
96450084

From: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, May 13, 2019 11:51:39 AM

To: Elmer Alfonso

Cc: assignments; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: 5th follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDU6226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE
SMESL ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19001876/Aha3

WITHOUT PREIUDICE
Dear Elmer,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is clear subject to
the BOLA guldeline settlement.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to
your client’s vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured’s part. The final repair cost is subjected to the
consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the
number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our principal.

Kindly forward the LOD and all supporting documents to us if avallable to proceed with the settlement.

Thank you.



Hest Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LXK = Save the Earth: Print only when necessary”

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
uniritended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law, If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached ilems. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereol, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail. all attachments and any coples thereof. Thank you.

From; Vic [LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 30 April, 2019 11:09 AM

To: Elmer Alfonso

Cc: assignments; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: 5th follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDU6226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE
SMB8L ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19001876/Aha3

Without Prejudice

Dear Elmer,

We refer to your below emails.

Please be informed that we are In the midst of engaging our Insured to discuss the liability.
We had contacted our Insured several times but to no avail.

We will continue to follow up and will get back to you for an update.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408943)

¥ -——
== Sove the Earth- Frint only when necessary-

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged malerial, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Uise or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all allachments and any copies thereal. Thank you.

From: Elmer Alfonso [mallto;elmer@tanchong.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 30 April, 2019 11:06 AM



To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: assignments; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: 5th follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDUB226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE
SMB8L ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM15001876/Aha3

Hi,
Please check for me liability status for the above mentioned.
Best Regards,

Elmer Alfonso
96450084

From: Elmer Alfonso
Sent: Saturday, 20 April 2019 2:18 PM
To: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@|kkauto. >

Cc: assignments <assignments@|kkauto.com>, Admin A <admin-a@I|kkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)

i Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: 5th follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDUB226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE
SME8L ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19001876/Aha3
Hi,
Please check for me liability status for the above mentioned.

Best Regards,

Elmer Alfonso
96450084

From: Eimer Alfonso
Sent: Monday, 4 March 2018 4:52 PM

To: 'Vic [LKKAuto)' <vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com>
Cc: 'assignments’ <assignments@lkkauto.com>; 'Admin A' <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)
<yical .cam

Subject: RE: 1st follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDU6226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SMB8L
ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19001876/Aha3

Hi,
Please check for me liabllity status for the above mentioned.
Best Regards,

Elmer Alfonso
96450084

From: Elmer Alfonso

Sent: Friday, 1 March 2019 1:48 PM

To: 'Vic (LKKAuto)' <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)
<vicalpeh@lkkauto.com:>




Subject: RE: 1st follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDU6226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SM68L
ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19001876/Aha3

Hi,
Enclose is the video.
Best Regards,

Elmer Alfonso

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 18 February 2015 5:49 PM

To: Eimer Alfonso <elmer@tanchong.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@®Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)
<vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: 1st follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDU6226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SME8L
ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19001876/Aha3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Elmer,
We refer further to our below email,

Our Insured Driver reported that she was not aware of this accident. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our
insured’s accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our Ol we will
revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you
heard further from us.

Meanwhile, kindly forward to us with any evidence (if any) your client have to support your claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2006 | emalil: vicalpeh@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S8(408933)

!l’.’ 1
SLERER SN S the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distnbution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereof, and inform the
sander that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof, Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, B February, 2019 2:34 FM
To: Elmer Alfonso



Cc: assignments; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: 1st follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDUG226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SME8L
ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19001876/ha3

Without Prejudice

Dear Elmer,

We refer to your below email.

Please be informed that our Insured still have not reported the accident.
We will follow up and will get back to you for an update.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Vie Alpeh | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

S

== Save the Earthe Print only when necessary

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged malerial, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unintended reciplent is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mall in error, please do nol
read this 8-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and il attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail. all attachments and any copies thereal. Thank you

From: Elmer Alfonso [mallto:elmer@tanchong.com]
Sent: Friday, 8 February, 2019 2:18 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc: Vie (LKKAuto); assipnments; Admin A; C5 A Team

Subject: RE: 1st follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDU6226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SME8L
ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19001876/ha3

Hi,
Please check for me the liability status for the above mentioned.
Best Regards,

Elmer Alfanso
96450084

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mallto:Meikwan@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 29 January 2019 2:48 PM

To: Elmer Alfonso < hong.com>

Ce: Vie [LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto. >: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDU6226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SM68L ON
27/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19001876/ha3



WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the ahove matter.

Please be informed that O1 has yet to report the accident and we are currently pending verification for direct
settlement.

Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Vic at 6841 2096.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email; MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(908033)

From: Elmer Alfonso <elmer@tancho oms>

Sent: Tuesday, 29 January, 2019 9:42 AM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>

Cc: SG AXA Insurance SM Claims Service Team <cst@axa.c >

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDUE226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SM6EL ON 27/01/2019

Hi,

Good Morning,

Prior the above, my client wish to make third party claim against your insured, direct settlement with claiming for
loss of use/vehicle rental . Can you Arrange survey on 30/01/2019 11:00 am. Here at AUTOLUTIION INDUSTRIAL PTE
LTD address 19 UBI ROAD 4 SINGAPORE 408623

Kindly check your insured liability and revert.

Attachment are my client accident report and workshop estimate

Regards,

Elmer Alfonso

Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd

19 Ubi Road 4

5408623
Tel:67038691 EMAIL: elmer@tanchong.com



11292019 Clalm Portal

<« Service Request Details

Claim
S9MO1CEP

Reference

None #*

Loss Date
January 27, 201%

\ O
Reguest Date ‘)[\“\’M‘\ @, ?‘“

January 29, 2019 ﬁ,\'\ﬂ,

Due Date
February 7, 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PFTELTD (TP)

Type ol Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MNext Step
Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

InCident Vehicle Registration #
SDUA226T

bl aks
TPYVD MISSAN

hitps:{ivp.smarclams. axa com. sgiclaim-portaltmifindex-vendor-service-requests nimiffsernice-requesta/7serviceRequesiNumber=96126 12



172872019 Claim Portal

2EMVICE AQQress

Primary Contact/Insured

WAN PONG POH
21C BROADRICK ROAD, 439509, Singapore

ADMIN@SHASSURANCE.COM.5G

Claim Handler
WANG Peter

peter.wang@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

NON REPORTED

Mitseages Ihwvolces History Documents Assessment Metrics Motes

hwhpmdnm.wmwhmm=~mmmuun.hmmmmmuw¢mmnm-mm1 26



Catherine Chnni (LKK Auto)

From: Elmer Alfonso <elmer@tanchong.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 29 January, 2019 9:42 AM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Ce: 5G AXA Insurance SM Claims Service Team

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDU6226T AND YOUR INSURED
VEHICLE SMe8L ON 27/01/2019

Attachments: SDUBZ26T ESTIMATE 27.01.2019.pdf; SDU6226T GIA REPORT 27,01.2019.PDF;
SDU6226T LTA SEARCH 27.01.20191 pdf

Categories: Pragati

Hi,

Good Morning,

Prior the above, my client wish to make third party claim against your insured, direct settiement with claiming for
loss of use/vehicle rental . Can you Arrange survey on 30/01/2019 11:00 am. Here at AUTOLUTHON INDUSTRIAL PTE
LTD address 19 UBI ROAD 4 SINGAPORE 408623

Kindly check your insured liability and revert.

Attachment are my client accident report and workshop estimate

Regards,

Elmer Alfonso

Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd

19 Ubi Road 4
S408623




I " Auto
! Consuitarits

F o O Pre i

S1UBEAVE 1, #00-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) h2564315

29 January, 2019

WAN PONG POH
21C BROADRICK ROAD,
SINGAPORE 439509

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19001876/ha3 // SOM01C8P

YOUR REF : SM 68L

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SM 68L AND SDU 6226T ON 27/01/2019 ALONG/AT
PIEBETWEEN EXIT 4B & 3B (HEADING TOWARDS CHANGI)

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer, Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required 1o report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is lo provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission 1o report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit hitps://www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/motor
/owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
» Police report, Police Investigation resull, appeal against the Traffic Police
offence and status (if any)
» Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)



TR2RMa Claim Portal

LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP) - N

« <TP - Mandate |A> - S9M 1(38P CCIDENT INVOLVING
SM 68L(OI) & SDU 6226T 27/01/2019

Type
@ Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver changed lane and collided with third party. AXA claim officer had cleared Ol We
seek your mandate at $1,156.95(if claim LOU) -$1,344.95(if claim LOR). TP-Mandate |A had been uploaded in
Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong = 22 July 2019

Reply

hipe-{ivp smariclaims axa.com sg/claim-porialhimlindex-vendor-service-requests.himi#fservice-requesis/view-message T serviceRequesiNumber=86... 11



ain ma e Lt Campany Fogistralion %o, TIS60T1ER:
UM AVE |, 028 AV DT INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE @m0 TIL : ii6f) 6256061 FAX | 0ad) k15eiy]s
Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 22/7/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 27-Jan-19

Date of appointment 29-Jan-19

Date of survey 30-lan-19

Location of survey AUTOLUTION INDUSTRIAL PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Vehicle number S5DUB226T

Make and Model K

Date of registration 23-Now-15

Farf Rebate

Market Value S 60,000.00

Parf Rebate 5 50,502.00

Nett Loss 5 9,498.00
Repair details:

Initial Estimate B 2,063.92 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5

Check items [estimate) 5 -
Labour 5 850.00
Total 5 850.00
Lump Sum{if applicable) 5

[Number of days for repair | 3 days |




1 74 7 A",

-
e P i

Company Hagistrslion o 1998071088

S L AN L, S AN A PSS TREAL PAMK. SENGAPUKE 408903 TEL : (065 SI5604)1 FAX | (M4F) IS0

Remarks:

Mandate:
Liability{TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) S 909.50 909.50
Loss of use (4days x 560.00) S 240.00 NIL
Loss of rental (4days x
5100.00)(w/GST) NIL 428.00
Loss of income NIL NIL
LTA search fees 5 7.45 7.45
Others NIL NIL
Proposed Total s 1,156.95 1,344.95




Hsiao Tnﬂ !I.I{Imutn!

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Monday, 22 July 2019 5:35 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 96126, vehicle number SDUB226T

22/7/19 5:27 PM *** Pls proceed DS with quantum as proposed *** Message If TP is claiming lor LOR,
rental receipt is needed. - WANG Peter

~—Qriginal Message-—

From: peter wang@axa.com.sg [mailio:peterwang@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 22 July, 2019 5:27 FM

To: admin-d@Ilkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 76126, vehicle number SDU62246T

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number 5?M01CEP,

Please click here hitps://vp.smariciaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Fortal.
This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided
for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure. use or disseminafion. either
whole or partial, is prohibited, I you are not the inlended recipient of the message, please nofily the sender
immediately,



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Mavis Chng <mavis@tanchong.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 14 August 2019 10:18 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Adrian Ling (LKKAuto); Elmer Alfonso; Marcus Chua (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: 5th follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDU6226T AND
YOUR INSURED VEHICLE SM6G8L ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF:
CCa/ASM12001876/Apa3

Attachments: SDUG226T LOA pdf, SDUB226T REPAIR BILL pdf; SDUB22ET SEARCH FEE.pdf;
SDUB226T SIGNED LOD.pdf

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Please find attached file. Thanks

Aside to Marcus,
Please come to Ubi workshop to collect original hard copy. Thanks

Best regards

Mavis Chng

Snr Admin Executive

Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd

19 Ubi Road 4 Singapore 408623

Tel: +65 64909666 DID: + 65 67038692 Fax:+ 65 68467483
Email: mavis@tanchong.com

Website: www.nissan.com.sg

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Sunday, July 28, 2019 11:32 AM

To: Elmer Alfonso <elmer@tanchong.com=

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Mavis Chng <mavis@tanchong.com>; Adrian Ling (LKKAuto)
<adrianling@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: 5th follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDUB226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE
SMBEL ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19001876/Apa3

Wilhout Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer fo the above matter.

For COR., recommendead amount af F/P 5850.00(before G5T) with 03 repair days.

** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act. rental
receipl) to us|LKK) for our necessary acfion.

Thank you,

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that af our policyhalder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice



engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nar should It be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-9107 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenuoe 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Vic [LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@|kkauto.com=

Sent: Friday, 12 July 2019 9:47 AM

To: Eimer Alfonso <elmer@tanchong.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Mavis Chng
<mavis@tanchong.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@Ikkauto,com>; Adrian Ling (LKKAuto) <adrianling@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: 5th follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDU6226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE
SMGBL ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM15001876/Apa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Elmer,

We refer to your below email and the contents were noted.

Please be informed that this matter is now handled by Ms Hsiao Tong and she will get back to you for an update.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpehlkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LXK 5T Save the Earthe Print only when necessery

This e-mail cantaln confidantial and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you balieve that you recaived this e-mall in efror, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached ilems. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sander that you have deleted the e-mail. all attachments and any copes thereof. Thank you,

From: Elmer Alfonso [mailto:elmer@tanchong.com]

Sent: Friday, 12 July, 2019 9:05 AM

To: Vic [LKKAuto)

Cc: assignments; Admin A; Mavis Chng

Subject: Re: 5th follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDUB226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE
SMBEL ON 27/01/2015 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19001876/Aha3

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Attached file is the finalized estimate.



Best Regards,

Elmer Alfonso
95450084

From: Vic [LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, May 13, 2019 11:51:39 AM

To: Elmer Alfonso

Cc: assignments; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: 5th follow up ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY CLIENT VEHICLE SDU6226T AND YOUR INSURED VEHICLE
SMESL ON 27/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19001876/Aha3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Elmer,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is clear
subject to the BOLA guideline settlement.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair to your client’s vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured's part. The final repair cost is
subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/
LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our
principal.

Kindly forward the LOD and all supporting documents to us if available to proceed with the settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

¥ESES =
SLERIR SN S bhe Earthe Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distibution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any aftached items. Please delete the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any coples thereof. Thank you

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 30 April, 2019 11:09 AM
To: Elmer Alfonso

Cc: assignments; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)



